506949914 10/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6996751

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT DUKE	07/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPOSSIBLE VENTURES, LLC
Street Address:	3711 S. MOPAC EXPRESSWAY
Internal Address:	BUILDING 1, SUITE 150
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78735

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17342634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jcantillano@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00212-0046-08000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOEL S. SIMON

SIGNATURE: /Joel S. Simon/

DATE SIGNED: 10/29/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018_07_24_IMP005_Duke_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506949914 REEL: 057959 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Impossible Ventures, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3711 S. Mopac Expressway, Building 1, Suite 150, Austin, TX 78735, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transfer

transferees, and assignees, the follow	ng:
("SUBJECT MATTER") that a non-provisional application file	worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements re disclosed in the provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) or ed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) and entitled AUTOMATED TESTING OF DNS ("APPLICATION"), which:
is to be filed here	ewith
	<u>lgust 15, 2017</u> S. application number <u>15/677,951</u> and
(a) the APPLICATION;(b) all continuation, substitute, rene filed in the United States or e which may be granted on the	worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all utility, divisional, wal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be lsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c); and (e) all right of priority in the all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.
INVENTOR agrees that ASSI ASSIGNEE's own name.	GNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in
out the intent of this Assignment: (1) e papers necessary or desirable to fully communicate to ASSIGNEE all known that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable to the SUBJECT MATTER and for ves	following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry xecute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts le for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating ting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. The security of the secur
and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the	NVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, e INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, ement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.
	ey of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark
This Assignment may be exe and all of which may be taken togethe	cuted in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original r as one and the same Assignment.
Rbit Ob_	7/25/18
Robert Duke	Date

Case IMP005

PATENT REEL: 057959 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 10/29/2021